SEASON| 1982

‘ EDINBURGH 1982 - INCOMPLETE 30/1/2011

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 14th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST
TO ELLESMERE PORT IN THE 1st ROUND

VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION ' |CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 550 | 410 | EXMONARCHS DATE: 19/03/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || L] lz s L L s [0 [0 [00 | ][]
| 2 ||ROURKE, Benny || l2 e ilsflo il 1 [ s [[ e [[oo][ s0  [] []
| 3 | [BLACKA, lvan || L] e JE JE JE JEs J 7o J[zo] [0 | [ [
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || I el D s [l so 20 [ 00 | ][]
| 5 | [BROADBELT, Eric || L2 ] L fle L L L s w0 (o[ 10 ][]
| 6 | |SAUNDERS, Breu || lafle 2 [l [0 L[4[ s0 [Joo/[ 80 | ][]
| 7 | WESTWELL fan | | ezl o [0 [0 L [s [ 40 [l20/[ 80 | ] []

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R Ps [oe [TPTS M PW
| 1 | [MeDERMOTT, Steve || lafla e f2fo ol L [s [ 70 [foo/[ 70 [] []
| 2 | |COLLINS, Brian || Lo Jlodfe Pl JL J[ J[ s [ a0 J[20][ e0 | [] [J
| 3 | LAWSON, Steve || lafla s falizl [0 [ [s[ 10 [foo/[ w0 [] []
| 4 | |HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || Lo fla feif2 iz [l I[ [ s [ s [[20][ 90 | [] []
| 5 | LOWAS, Steve || laflz fo [20o ol [ [e [ 70 [foo/[ 70 ][] []
| 6 | MACLEAN, Harry || e o fo t 00 0 0 0 s 0 a0 Jloof[ 2o | [T [
| 7 | WELLS, George | | foflo [ 1 L L 2 [ e0 [foo/[ 00 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |McDERMOTT, s | |ROURKE, B ~ TROWNSON, D  COLLINS, B \ 667 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [SAUNDERS, B | WESTWELL, | \ MACLEAN, H | WELLS,G \ 676 | 50 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘LOMAS,S | BROADBELT,E . TURNER,C \ HOLLINGWORTH, R | 660 [ 30 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |LAWSON, s | |SAUNDERS, B | BLACKA/I . WELLS,G \ 660 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | ]
| 5 |[TURNER, C | |BROADBELT,E \ McDERMOTT, S | COLLINS, B \ 657 [ 50 10 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [LAWSON, s | LOMAS,S \ ROURKE, B ~ TROWNSON, D EF | 660 | 10 | 50 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  'SAUNDERS, B \ BLACKA, | \ LOMAS, S \ 664 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |ROURKE, B | WESTWELL, | | COLLINS, B \ MACLEAN, H \ 674 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [LAWSON, s | [TURNER,C \ McDERMOTT, S \ BROADBELT, E (Exc || 665 | 20 | 40 | 300 240 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | LOMAS;S \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | ROURKE, B \ 671 [ 30 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [BLACKA, | | |McDERMOTT, . COLLINS, B | WESTWELL, | \ 675 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [LAWSON, S | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C . LomASS \ 662 | 30 30 390 330 | |
13 [BROADBELT, E | HOLLINGWORTH,R | BLACKA,|  MCDERMOTT, S \ 670 | 40 20 | 430 350 | |
14 |ROURKE, B | [COLLINS, B | SAUNDERS, B \ MACLEAN, H \ 683 | 40 20 | 470 370 | |
15 lBROADBELT,E | LAWSON, S . BLACKA/I | LOMASS \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 510 390 | |
16 [TROWNSON, D | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER,C  MCDERMOTT, \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

'COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

NEWCASTLE | 560 || 390 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 22/03/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [OWEN, Joe | | N L2 0ls sl [ (e [[ 10 [[1o [0 | ] [

2 | BLOXSOME, kit | | [olls iz [2] 01 [ |[ s [ s |[oo 80 [] []

| 3 | BLACKADDER, Robbie | [RR T I T I I I e ] O 0O

| 4| [EMERSON, Alan | | (2] (2 fls 2z [ e [ 10 (a0 [0 | ] [

| 5 | OWEN, Tom | | 1] cs il L Jle [ [ e 20 [130 ] ] [

6 | leETON, Babty | [a iz r mgwuugwmg 0 0

| 7 | RIDDELL, Gary | | fois| o [0 0 00 00 L 00 [ 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | l2 )0 (2 [ala /1] | J[e] ue|lw 2] O

2 | ROURKE, Bemny | | [w [alfs [0z (o[ |[ e[ s |[oo [ s O] [I

"2 | fBLAck wan | [alalle [ollollol [ Jlelso [oo][s0][] [J

4 | TURNER chis | [ lo o[ 0 [ 0 0 1[5 00 |[eo [0 O [J

s | ‘BRoADBELT B | [a)la (s (aliailz] | J[e][msoe]loo][m0] [ [J

6 | SAUNDERS, Bret | fex (e ol 0 0 0 0 s o oo [o0 | O [

7 WESTWELL tan | T2 lo [0 10 0 10 I Jl2] 2 |loo][20] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, J | [TROWNSON, D  ROURKE, B ~ BLOXSOME, K \ 690 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |BEATON, B | |WESTWELL, | | SAUNDERS, B |Exc RIDDELL, G Dis | 712 | 30 20 60 50 | |
3 [BROADBELT, E | [EMERSON, A ~ OWEN,To  TURNER,C \ 680 [ 30 | 30 | 90 80 | |
4 |BLOXSOME, K | [BEATON,B | BLACKA/I | WESTWELL, | \ 690 [ 50 10 | 140 9.0 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | |EMERSON, A \ ROURKE, B | TROWNSON, D \ 694 [ 50 10 | 190 100 | \
| 6 [BLACKA, I | |BLOXSOME, K . OWEN,J | SAUNDERS, B (F 692 | 30 | 30 | 220 130 | \
| 7 |[BROADBELT, E | |OWEN,To \ BEATON, B . TURNER,C \ 684 [ 30 30 | 250 160 | \
| 8 [BROADBELT, E | | BLOXSOME, K \ ROURKE, B \ RIDDELL, G \ 696 [ 20 40 | 270 200 | \
| 9 |OWEN, To | |EMERSON, A \ BLACKA, | | SAUNDERS, B \ 694 [ 50 10 | 320 210 | \
10 |[BROADBELT, E | | TROWNSON, D | OWEN,J \ BLOXSOME, K \ 686 [ 10 50 | 330 260 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [OWEN,J  ROURKE,B | BEATON,B \ 684 | 20 | 40 | 350 300 | ]
12 [OWEN, J | [EMERSON, A | BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I \ 686 | 50 | 10 | 400 310 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | BEATON,B . OWEN,To . TURNER,C \ 690 | 30 30 430 340 | |
14 |BEATON, B | |ROURKE, B \ BLOXSOME, K \ BLACKA, | \ 700 [ 40 20 | 470 360 | |
15 [EMERSON, A | |BROADBELT,E . OWEN, To | BLACKA,I \ 686 | 40 20 510 380 | ]
16 [OWEN, J | [EMERSON, A  TROWNSON, D . ROURKE,B \ 690 | 50 | 10 | 560 390 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 540 | 420 | [ELLESMERE PORT DATE: 26/03/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || L2 ] iz [ L [l [ 120 [l20[ 10 | ][]
| 2 |[ROURKE, Benny || Tl laffo floia 0 [0 00 s [[ 30 [[1o][ a0 | ] []
| 3 | [BLACKA, lvan || N fz iz [l L L s [ e0 [lzo/[ 1o | ] []
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || 2] ba s L L s [ wo [l20f[ 180 | ][]
| 5 | [BROADBELT, Eric || lellefofla s [ 1 [ [l s [[ 0 [[oo][ 120 [] []
| 6 | |SAUNDERS, Breu || Gz lo fe fo L L[4[ s0 [l200 [ 50 | ][]
| 7 | WESTWELL fan | | fa i o [0 [0 L s [ 40 [Too[ 40 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |[BURTON, Bill || laflo s fa e e[l ([ [ e [ 100 |00 [0 [] []
| 2 || MONAGHAN, Eric || lodlafla flee izl 1 [ [l 5[] s [[1o][ 00 [] []
| 3 | [FINCH, Steve || laflz 2z [zl ool [ [ [ e [l20/[uo] [] []
[ 4] [ALDERMAN, Pl | | e ] lo fe ol [T JL J[ J[ s [ 20 [[20][ 30 | [] [J
| 5 |[3ACKSON, John || fafle itz el a0 [e [ mo [foo[ w0 [] []
| 6 | [ReEVES, Andrew | | Lo Jlo L 00 0 0 I 2 [ ee Jloof[ 0o | [T [
| 7 | TATE, Robert | | fafla L L 2 [ a0 [leo[ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[BURTON, B | [TROWNSON, D  ROURKE, B | MONAGHAN, E \ 655 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [WESTWELL, I | [SAUNDERS, B .~ TATER | REEVES,A \ 684 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘BROADBELT,E | TURNER,C | JACKSON,J  ALDERMAN,P Exc | 657 | 50 10 | 130 50 | |
4 [FINCH, s | BLACKA/I . TATER | SAUNDERS, B \ 666 [ 20 40 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |BROADBELT, E | TURNER,C \ MONAGHAN, E \ BURTON, B \ 662 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | FINCH,s \ ROURKE, B \ REEVES, A \ 663 [ 40 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 [JACKSON, J | BLACKA/I | SAUNDERS, B | ALDERMAN, P \ 662 [ 30 30 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [MONAGHAN, E | FINCH,s | WESTWELL, | \ ROURKE, B \ 684 [ 10 50 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | FINCH,s . TURNER,C \ BROADBELT, E \ 667 [ 10 50 | 290 250 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | IACKSON, J | ALDERMAN, P \ ROURKE, B \ 665 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [BURTON, B | MONAGHAN, E | BLACKA/I | WESTWELL, | \ 662 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | ]
12 [TURNER, C | [TROWNSON, D | JACKSON,J  FINCH,S \ 664 | 50 | 10 380 340 | |
13 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKAI . BURTON,B | ALDERMAN,P \ 661 | 50 10 430 350 | |
14 |JACKSON, J | MONAGHAN, E \ ROURKE, B  SAUNDERS, B \ 666 | 10 50 | 440 400 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKAI ~ JACKSON,J . FINCH,S \ 669 | 50 10 | 490 410 | ]
16 [TURNER, C | [TROWNSON, D  ALDERMAN, P . BURTON,B (Exc || 671 | 50 10 | 540 420 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION |CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 460 | 49.0 |NEWCASTLE DATE: | 02/04/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | [N afla a0 e [0 o0 0] ] ]

2 | ROURKE, Bemy | (v ]lz ]z WWWWWWWW 0 0

| 3 | [BLACKA, van | | Les i [2)ls [ [ |ls|[1mo[loo][ 10| ] []

| 4| [TURNER, Chris | | Ls a2 [ e[ [ [[e[[100 [20 [120] ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | Lol o fof 0 [ 4] 10 |10 [ 20 ] []

6 | SAUNDERS, Bren | lofla o @uuuuugwg 0 0

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | L i/ 00 00 0 L L 2 [ s (10 [ 40 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

| 0 | BLOXSOME, Kei | L0 L I e e J el [0 ] O O

o | seae, Bary | | I 0 I Mo [ ze Jfool [ 20 O O

"o | lowen, Tom | e e [ e S R TR A TR S

o | EmERsoN, Al | I e se [ e [se | O [

0 | BEATON, Bobhy | 0 L I o e [ eo] [0 ] O[O

0| owen. e | L0 LI e [ wso feo] [0 ] O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |OWEN,J | | TROWNSON, D \ ROURKE, B \ BLOXSOME, K \ 644 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [BEATON, B | WESTWELL, | | SHEARER,B | SAUNDERS, B \ 662 [ 20 40 | 50 70 | \
| 3 [TURNER, C | |EMERSON, A .~ OWEN,To \ BROADBELT, E \ 650 [ 30 30 | 80 100 | \
| 4 [BLACKA I | BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B | SHEARER,B \ 655 [ 40 20 | 120 120 | \
5 |OWEN, J | TURNER,C . BROADBELT,E | BLOXSOME, K \ 647 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
T‘BEATON,B | |ROURKE, B ~ TROWNSON, D | EF OWEN, To (F 657 [ 20 30 | 170 180 | |
7 |EMERSON, A | oweN, To . BLACKA/I | SAUNDERS, B \ 651 | 10 | 50 | 180 230 | |
| 8 [BEATON, B | |ROURKE, B | WESTWELL, | \ BLOXSOME, K EF | 659 | 30 30 210 260 | |
9 [OWEN,) | TURNER,C  BEATON,B | BROADBELT,E \ 655 | 20 | 40 | 230 300 | |
10 [TROWNSON, D | [OWEN,To | EMERSON, A . ROURKE,B \ 652 | 30 | 30 | 260 330 | ]
11 |OWEN, J | BLACKA/I . TURNER,C | SHEARER,B \ 6520 [ 30 30 | 290 360 [BLOXSOME, K T
12 [TROWNSON, D | |OWEN,To \ BLOXSOME, K . TURNER,C F/Exc 668 | 30 | 30 | 320 390 | \
13 |OWEN, J | BLACKA/I \ EMERSON, A \ BROADBELT, E \ 658 | 20 40 | 340 430 | \
14 [TROWNSON, D | |BEATON,B \ ROURKE, B \ BLOXSOME, K \ 663 [ 40 20 | 380 450 | \
15 [BLACKA, | | |EMERSON, A . OWEN,To | SAUNDERS, B (Exc || 654 | 30 | 30 | 410 480 | \
16 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C \ SHEARER, B \ OWEN, J F/Exc 668 | 50 10 | 460 49.0 [EMERSON, A (F.Inj
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 520 | 440  MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 09/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | 5] 2 0all 0 0 J[s [0 |foo][mo] ] 7

2 | ROURKE, Bemy | [a)ie s fw a0 I I[s ][ se |20l [mo] ] [

| 3 | [BLACKA, van | | Lol 22 00 L Ils [ 80 [[10/[ 90 | ] []

| 4| [TURNER, Chris | | Ll fins ol [0 0 0 ([ 3 ][ 30 [[20 [ 50 ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | Ll s fof /[ 0 [ I[s]] e0 |10 [100] ] []

6 | saunpeRs, eren | l2]lo 2 uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | Lo | ol ls 20 (feo [20 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] wicock, Sieve | l2)0a (allala 2] | |6 uo|loo 10| [J

2 | PuseY, Geof | | [ellolle [olla [ [ s [ |loo [ 10 O [

5 | oo, wartn | [z (s (e [ala o] [ (s moe|lwl 2] [

4] SPNK, ke | [R1Ta o a0l L [ s 0 |[o0 [0 [ [J

s | AURFRET, Fank | [ lo fa 0 00 0 0 I a0 ool [ 20| O O

| 6 | [SPINK, Peter | | laliofi2 00 0 0 00 3 s (oo [ 30 | [] [

| 7 | [PRICE, Paul | | L s [l e |l 00 0 L Jlal[ 70 [[oo][ 70 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | \wiLcock, s  ROURKE, B | PUSEY,G (F 671 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |PRICE, P | [SAUNDERS, B | SPINK,P | WESTWELL, | \ 675 | 20 | 40 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘BROADBELT,E | TURNER,C | AUFFRET,F | SPINK, M (Ret || 689 | 50 10 | 110 70 | |
4 [PRICE, P | [DIXON, M \ BLACKA, | | SAUNDERS, B \ 677 [ 10 50 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | | BROADBELT,E . TURNER,C \ PUSEY, G \ 673 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [DIXON, M | | TROWNSON, D \ ROURKE, B | SPINK,P \ 667 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [SPINK, M | |SAUNDERS, B \ BLACKA, | | AUFFRET,F \ 678 [ 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |ROURKE, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ PRICE, P \ PUSEY, G \ 677 [ 50 10 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [BROADBELT, E | SPINK,P | WESTWELL, | \ DIXON, M (Exc | 695 | 40 | 20 | 300 240 |[TURNER,C FNs
10 [wiLCOCK, § | | TROWNSON, D \ ROURKE, B | SPINK,M \ 671 [ 30 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [WILCOCK, S | [BLACKAI | SAUNDERS, B . PUSEY,G \ 672 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 |DIXON, M | [TROWNSON, D | AUFFRET,F ~ TURNER,C \ 668 | 20 | 40 | 380 340 | |
13 [SPINK, M | BLACKAI | WILCOCK, S  BROADBELT,E \ 680 | 20 40 | 400 380 | |
14 |ROURKE, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ PUSEY, G \ PRICE, P Bxc | | 50 | 10 | 450 390 | |
15 [DIXON, M | BLACKAI ~ BROADBELT,E | SPINK,M \ 669 | 30 30 480 420 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D | wiLcock, s | WESTWELL, | . DIXON, M \ 665 | 40 | 20 | 520 440 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 470 | 490  LONG EATON DATE: | 16/04/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | 5] a1 0 Ils [me |lool[mo] ] ]

| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | loll 2 Ij!—\ﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [BLACKA, van | | L2 s le [ fls il || e[ 10 [[10[BB0] ] []

| 4| [TURNER, Chris | | Lo fa i [l 0 L L Jlal[ 40 [[oo][ 40 | ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | L2 fls ex [s]22/[s [ [[e] 130 | 10 [140 [} []

| 6 | WESTWELL, lan | | L1 llo R muuuugwmw 0 O

| 7| [ERSKINE, Pete | | Lo ol [ J0 0 L L L2 [ 00 [[oo[ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| eRes, Dave | Tz ll2 /2 [r]lall | 1 s/ s [oo[s0][] [J

2 | s, pau | | [wllolls [ollz [ [ [ s [s0 |[w0 [ 7 [ O

5 | WoLvNEUX, Al | [a )iz (allz)a [ | J[ (s ue|loo][mo] [ [J

"4 | TERD, pau | Tal(w e [allz] " 0 (s w0 [z o] [] [J

s | cLoSE Nige | [a )iz (alfolol | [ I[s ][4 |loo][ a0 | O O

6 | BLACKBURN, Davi | [ lo al(w ]l 0 10 0 el s0|[w0 [s0 | O [

7] suweReED, ek || Pl a0 00 0 0 I a0 |lw][s0 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | PERKS,D . EVITTS,P | SAUNDERS, B \ 652 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BLACKBURN,D |  'SUMMERFIELD,M |  WESTWELL,I | ERSKINE,P \ 687 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
3 [STEAD, P | |BROADBELT,E | CLOSE,N  TURNER,C \ 665 [ 20 | 40 | 60 120 | |
4 [MOLYNEUX, A | BLACKAI | SUMMERFIELD,M | WESTWELL, | \ 666 | 20 40 | 80 | 160 | \
| 5 |BROADBELT, E | [PERKS,D . TURNER,C \ EVITTS, P \ 659 [ 40 20 | 120 180 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [MOLYNEUX, A | SAUNDERS, B \ BLACKBURN, D \ 664 [ 40 20 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [BLACKA I | CLOSE,N  STEAD,P | WESTWELL, | (Ret | 664 | 30 30 190 230 | \
|8 [EVITTS, P | |SAUNDERS, B | SUMMERFIELD,M | ERSKINE, P \ 671 [ 20 40 | 210 270 | \
| 9 [MOLYNEUX, A | [TURNER,C \ BLACKBURN, D \ BROADBELT, E (Exc || 661 | 20 | 40 | 230 310 | \
10 [STEAD, P | | TROWNSON, D | CLOSE N | SAUNDERS, B \ 663 [ 20 40 | 250 350 | \
11 [BROADBELT, E | [PERKs,D | BLACKA/I . EVITTS,P \ 656 | 40 | 20 | 200 370 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | MOLYNEUX, A | BLACKA/I . CLOSE,N \ 659 | 40 | 20 | 330 390 | |
13 [BLACKA, | | BROADBELT,E  STEAD,P | PERKS,D (Ret | 659 | 50 10 | 380 400 | |
14 [SAUNDERS, B . EviTTs P \ BLACKBURN, D | WESTWELL, | \ 664 | 30 30 | 410 430 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKAI  MOLYNEUX, A | CLOSE,N \ 662 | 50 10 | 460 440 | ]
16 [PERKS, D | [sTEAD,P . TURNER.C  TROWNSON, D \ 662 | 10 | 50 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 510 | 450  |NEWCASTLE DATE: | 23/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | 5] e a0 0 I[s [ |loo] [mo] [] ]

2 | LAMBERT, Roge | | [0 [ex (o ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | L2 L2l 0 L s [ e0 [[20 [10 | [] []

|4 | BLACKA van | | LEx | Lz e L L s [ o [[20/[ 80 | ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | L flolis ][ 0 [ J[s ] w00 |10 [10] ] []

6 | saunpeRs, eren | [ERIENIES @uguu@mmg 0 0

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | Lafloflo [ 00 10 0 00 [ 3 ][ 20 [[oo [ 20 ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen, os | Te el [allallz 1 Jle]| 0 [w0] 0] [ [J

2 | BLoxsOME, ket | | P2 [alfa (a0 [ [ Il 4 [s0 |[oo [ 50 O] [J

5| HUNTER, Rod | (1 )la o fol [ 1 [ J[a] 40 |loo][ a0 | 0 O

4 | EmERsoN, Al | (2 (2 % [o[w | L [ |[s][ s0 |[20 [0 O [J

s | lowen, Tom | Te oz [affall 0 0 J[s | so [w0][e0] [0 [J

| 6 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lsliafls oz R [ | [[e[[1w00 [10 [0 [] []

| 7 | [SHEARER, Barry | | Lo ol L J0 0 L L 2 [ oo [loo][ 00 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | |BLOXSOME, K . OWEN,J | LAMBERT,R \ 648 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |BEATON, B | |WESTWELL, | | SAUNDERS, B | SHEARER,B \ 648 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [BROADBELT, E | [EMERSON, A ~ OWEN,To | BLACKA/I Exc | 650 | 30 30 | 90 90 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | TURNER,C . HUNTER,R | SHEARER,B \ 648 [ 50 10 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN,J | BLACKA/I \ BLOXSOME, K \ BROADBELT, E \ 648 [ 20 40 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [HUNTER,R | | TROWNSON, D \ BEATON, B \ LAMBERT, R Bxc | [ 20 40 180 180 | \
| 7 |[SAUNDERS, B | |EMERSON, A . TURNER,C . OWEN,To \ 650 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [BEATON, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ BLOXSOME, K | WESTWELL, | \ 648 [ 20 40 | 240 240 | \
| 9 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKA/I \ BEATON, B \ HUNTER, R \ 657 [ 50 10 | 290 250 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | |OWEN,To \ EMERSON, A | WESTWELL, | \ 646 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [oweN,J | TURNER.C  BLOXSOME, K | SAUNDERS, B \ 652 | 20 | 40 | 340 320 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | BLACKA/I . OWEN,To  HUNTER.R \ 650 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [OWEN, J | TURNER,C  BROADBELT,E | EMERSON, A \ 647 | 30 30 420 360 | |
14 |OWEN, J | BEATON,B ~ SAUNDERS, B \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 | 10 50 | 430 410 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | TURNERC . OWEN, To | BEATON,B EF | 650 | 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D | OWEN,) . EMERSON, A | BLACKAI FlExc | | 30 30 510 450 | ]
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BERWICK | 560 || 40.0 | |EDINBURGH DATE: 24/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, oce | [ (e s I J[s [ mo (10 [0 ][] []

2 | COLLNS, Bria | [ERIESiES WWWWWWWW 0 0

| 3 | |HUNTER, George | | Ll e ol 0 [ s ] eo |10 [ 70 ] []

4| [GRANT, Rob (Sn) | | L[ e [ fle [0 [ s [[ e0 [[80][120 ] ] []

| 5 | | McDERMOTT, Steve | | lslls 2 [2] s [ [ [s] 10 |00 [1B0 ] []

6 | caroLe, ick | lallz s @uuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | CARTER, Rob | | Lol o [0 0 L L ls [ 20 |10 [ 30 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | [a iz (s lala[a] | e[ so]loo] 0] [J

2 | LAMBERT, Roge | | Taflo ol 0 0 I el el [0 ] O O

s | TuRNER, o | (v )iz [afo)a (v [ J[e] w020 [20] [ [J

4| eLacka, an | Tollo o lol [ 0 0 a0 |fo0 [0 O [

s | ‘BRoADBELT B | (o flz (2 (2] a2 | J[e] w0 |lw [uo] D O

6 | SAUNDERS, Bren | [2 )00 (o [z " [ | J[ |[s][ 4 |[w[s0 |0 O

7 WESTWELL tan | foflo [ 1 L 1 I Iz 00 loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [TROWNSON, D | [cOLLINS, B | LAMBERT,R . CRIBB,B (F 658 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [CAROLINE, M | [SAUNDERS, B . CARTERR | WESTWELL, | \ 594 | 40 | 20 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘MCDERMOTT,S | [GRANT,R  BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I \ 588 [ 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 |[HUNTER, G | [CAROLINE,M . TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | \ 604 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |McDERMOTT, s | | TROWNSON, D | GRANT,R \ LAMBERT, R \ 588 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [CRIBB, B | TURNER,C | COLLINS, B | SAUNDERS, B \ 500 [ 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |CAROLINE, M | |BROADBELT,E \ HUNTER, G \ BLACKA, | \ 600 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [TROWNSON, D | [COLLINS, B | CARTER,R \ LAMBERT, R \ 586 [ 30 30 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [TURNER, C | McDERMOTT, $ . GRANT,R | SAUNDERS, B \ 588 [ 30 30 | 340 200 | \
10 [cRIBB, B | |BROADBELT,E | COLLINS, B \ BLACKA, | \ 584 [ 40 20 | 380 220 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | |BROADBELT,E . HUNTER,G | CARTERR \ 584 | 10 | 50 | 300 270 | ]
12 |GRANT, R | [CriBB,B | BROADBELT,E ~ TURNER,C \ 590 | 50 | 10 | 440 280 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | McDERMOTT, S . HUNTER,G | BLACKA,| \ 582 | 30 30 470 310 | |
14 |[TURNER, C | |SAUNDERS, B | COLLINS, B . CAROLINE,M F/Exc 598 | 10 | 50 | 480 360 | |
15 [McDERMOTT, S | |BROADBELT,E . TURNER,C . HUNTER,G \ 588 | 30 30 510 390 | ]
16 [CRIBB, B | [GRANT,R  TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B 'Ret | 586 | 50 10 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 440 | 520 | SHEFFIELD DATE: | 30/04/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | [N o lall2 ]l 0 [ [0 |l10][m0] ] ]

2 | SAUNDERS, Bren | [ERIEnlES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | L2 lon o 00 0 [ 4] 80 [lo0o [30 ] []

|4 | BLACKA van | | lex]iex]lz 2 [ [l [ [ [[e ][] s0 [[20 [380 ] ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | lslle s [a] s [ 0 [ [s]] 120 00 [120 [} []

6 | WESTWELL tan | [ERIEIES uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | (COURTNEY, Sean | | lex]loffo [ 00 10 0 00 [ 3 ][ o0 [[oo [00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| /woRaN, Shawn | [alla [allalall | I I[s ] s0]loo[10] & [J

2 | whrte, e | | Jollallz (202 [ | s [ 7 (w8 [ [

5 | WoRTON, Dave | [afla (e falo [ |0 J[ J[s ][ se |loo][s0] [ [J

"4 | TERD, pau | Tz (s a3 [z ][0 " [ J[s ] w0 [w0 [us] [ [J

s | [emown, wayne | [ la (e (aliz [ 1 I (s ][ s |20 [mo] D [0

6 | wiLson, reg | [ la o[ 0 0 0 s a0 oo [a0 | OO [

7| Fov, Robbie | faflo o (el L 1 I a2 (w20 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MORAN, s | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B | WHITEP \ 635 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [WILSON, Re | |WESTWELL, | .~ FOY,R  COURTNEY, S Exc | 649 | 20 40 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘BROADBELT,E | [sTEAD,P . BROWN,W | BLACKA/I Exc | 644 | 30 30 | 80 100 ] |
4 [MORTON, D | TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | . FOY,R \ 645 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [MORAN, s | | BROADBELT,E | WHITE,P \ BLACKA, | (Bxc | 643 | 20 | 40 | 130 170 | \
| 6 [SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D \ MORTON, D \ FOY,R \ 651 [ 50 10 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |sTEAD, P | WESTWELL, | \ BROWN, W . TURNER,C \ 652 [ 20 40 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | WHITE,P \ FOY,R  COURTNEY, S \ 653 [ 30 30 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKA/I | WILSON, Re \ MORTON, D | F | 656 | 50 | 10 | 280 260 | \
10 [STEAD, P | |BROWN,W | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 655 [ 10 50 | 290 310 | \
11 [MORAN, S | WHITE P . TURNER,C  COURTNEY, S \ 644 | 10 | 50 | 300 360 | ]
12 [BROWN, W | BLACKAI  MORTON, D ~ TROWNSON, D \ 652 | 20 | 40 | 320 400 | |
13 [MORAN, S | STEAD,P  BROADBELT,E . TURNER,C \ 649 | 10 50 330 450 | |
14 [TROWNSON, D | \WHITE,P ~ SAUNDERS, B  WILSON, Re \ 657 | 40 20 | 370 470 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | BROWN,W | BLACKA,|I  MORTON,D \ 713 | 40 20 | 410 490 | ]
16 [MORAN, S | [TROWNSON, D | BLACKA/I . STEAD,P \ 687 | 30 | 30 | 440 520 | ]
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VENUE = THORNTON ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

ELLESMERE PORT | 570 || 390 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 02/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lol flo 2o ([ L s [ 40 |00 [ 40 | [} []

2 | ACKSON, Jom | (3]s (s (2] s [ | [ |[s] w00 [m0] ] [

|3 | [FINCH, Steve | | 3] Loz L L s [ e0 |00 [ 90 | [] []

| 4| MAXFIELD, Rob | | N o s ee oo [0 ] O

| 5 | MONAGHAN, Eric | | Lz flo i s /[ [ [s]] 8o |30 [10 ] []

6 | aLoERvAN,phi | lallz s @uuuugwmg 00

|7 | [PARROTT, Glen | | Lol o [ fla 0 (0 L s [[ 40 [[10 [ 50 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | l2 )iz 2ll2ll2lz | el 20w [u0] ] [

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | [ lw o (w2 [ | [ |[s ] 4 |l20[e | O O

s | TuRNER, o | [a)lo " allallollol 1 el s |[oo [a0 ][] [J

4| fBLACKA wan | Tol To i ] (a0 I 0 I J[4 [ s |[10][s0] O O

s | ‘BRoADBELT B | (1002 20l llallal 1 e[ w000 [m0] ] [J

6| WESTWELL tan | Tzl fo L I 0 0 220 ool [ 20 ] O [

7| rskine, pee | Tollo ol | 1 0 sl oo oo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [JACKSON, J | [TROWNSON, D  BURTON,B | SAUNDERS, B \ 694 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |ALDERMAN, P | |WESTWELL, | | PARROTT,G | ERSKINE,P \ 728 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MAXFIELD,R | |MONAGHAN, E  BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I \ 718 [ 50 [ 10 [ 130 50 | |
4 [FINCH, s | /ALDERMAN, P . TURNER,C | ERSKINEP \ 724 [ 50 10 | 180 60 | \
| 5 |[MAXFIELD, R | | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ MONAGHAN, E \ 720 [ 30 30 | 210 90 | \
| 6 [JACKSON, J | | BROADBELT,E \ BURTON, B . TURNER,C \ 708 [ 40 20 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |ALDERMAN, P | |BROADBELT,E \ FINCH, S \ BLACKA, | \ 738 [ 40 20 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [JACKSON, J | | TROWNSON, D \ PARROTT, G | SAUNDERS, B \ 718 [ 40 20 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [MAXFIELD, R | IMONAGHAN, E . TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | \ 740 [ 50 10 | 380 160 | \
10 |[BROADBELT, E | IACKSON, J | TURNER,C \ BURTON, B \ 730 [ 20 40 | 400 200 | \
11 [FINCH, s | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B  PARROTT,G \ 738 | 30 | 30 | 430 230 | ]
12 |[BROADBELT, E | BURTON, B  PARROTT, G ~ TURNER,C \ 758 | 30 | 30 | 460 260 | |
13 [MONAGHAN, E | TROWNSON, D | BLACKA,|I . FINCH,S \ 758 | 30 30 490 290 | |
14 |JACKSON, J | |SAUNDERS, B | ALDERMAN,P \ ERSKINE, P \ 718 | 40 20 | 530 310 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | FINCH,S | MONAGHAN, E . TURNER,C \ 746 | 30 30 560 340 | ]
16 [BLACKA, | | [TROWNSON, D  PARROTT,G . BURTON,B \ 756 | 10 | 50 | 570 390 | ]

Page 10 30/01/2011




VENUE | |EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO | |COMPETITION ' |LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 500 || 440 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 03/05/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | HINES, Andy || L2 ] (R N N B BT R B ECR A o B
| 2 |[FISHER, Andy || fedlafle [l ffs (0 [0 00 [l s [[ 80 [[20][ 100 ] []
| 3 | ALLEN, Dave || =N [z )L JL JC JO JEa ] [see | [ao] [0 ] [ 7]
| 4 | [HiNES, mick || L2 ] pe e L [ls [0 [loof[s0 | ][]
| 5 | BUCK, Andy || Lo dloflee flaffa [0 L [ s [[ 70 |[20 O O
| 6 |[BARNEY, lan || Pa e e fo e [ L [ s [ s0 [loo[ 50 | ][]
| 7 | coTTON. Neil | | T O N T AN N T s R

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || tafle s fa e [ [ [ s [ 10 |20 [ 50 []
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret || lollefa a2l 1 [ [ s [[ e [[oof[e0 [] []
| 3 | [TURNER, Chris || leflz fr fof 0 fL L[4 s0 [foo/[ 50 | [] []
[ 4 ][BLAcKA, van | | L dlofla fl el ([ [le[[uo[[20][ 10 [] []
| 5 | BROADBELT, Eric || lofla e [ 0 L s [ 20 [leof[ 20 [ []
| 6 |[cOURTNEY, Sean | | e o ffo foff J0 JL J[ J[ 4 [ oo [[oo][ 00 | [] []
| 7 | WESTWELL fan | | le2flFrfo [ iR [ [ [s[30 [foo/[s0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TROWNSON, D | HINES, A | FISHER A | SAUNDERS, B \ 652 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BARNEY, I | |WESTWELL, |  COTTON,N | EF COURTNEY, S F/Exc 691 | 30 20 | 60 50 | |
3 [BLACKA, I | HINES,M . BUCK A  BROADBELT,E \ 692 [ 30 | 30 | 90 80 | |
4 |ALLEN, D | TURNER,C . BARNEY, | | WESTWELL, | (F | 679 | 40 20 130 100 | \
| 5 |[SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D \ HINES, M \ BUCK, A \ 677 [ 10 50 | 140 150 | \
| 6 [HINES, A | TURNER,C \ FISHER, A  COURTNEY, S \ 679 [ 40 | 20 | 180 | 170 | \
| 7 |ALLEN, D | |BROADBELT,E \ BARNEY, | \ BLACKA, | \ 672 [ 40 20 | 220 | 190 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | FISHER,A  COTTON,N | WESTWELL, | \ 687 [ 30 30 | 250 220 | \
| 9 [HINES, M | BUCK A | WESTWELL, |  COURTNEY, S \ 689 [ 50 10 | 300 230 | \
10 [BLACKA, | | HINES, A \ FISHER, A \ BROADBELT, E F | 687 | 30 30 330 260 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D . |ALLEN,D | SAUNDERS, B . COTTON,N \ 677 | 20 | 40 | 350 300 | ]
12 [HINES, M | HINES, A ~ TURNER,C ~ COURTNEY, S \ 690 | 50 | 10 | 400 310 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | BLACKAI | BUCK,A | BARNEY,I \ 679 | 10 50 | 410 360 | |
14 [FISHER, A | |SAUNDERS, B \ BARNEY, | F/EXc WESTWELL, | EF | 697 | 30 | 20 | 440 380 | |
15 [BUCK, A | ALLEND | BLACKA,|I . TURNER,C \ 696 | 50 10 | 490 390 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D | [BLACKAI | HINES, A . HINES,M F/Exc 682 | 10 50 | 500 440 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH || 500 | 450 | CRAYFORD DATE: 07/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | Tec) [0 0 J0 0 0 Jla e ool [ea ][] []

2 | ‘SAUNDERS, et | | (3]s (7] mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ OO

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | 3] cre 0 0 L s [ 1o [ 20 [ Bo | ] []

|4 | BLACKA van | | (2] (s iz [0 L s [ w0 [ 20 [120 | ] [

| 5 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | 1] L2 s 0 0 L s [ 1o [ 10 [ 120 [] []

6 | LAMBERT, Roger | lex |z 1 mumuu@wmg 0 0

| 7 | WESTWELL, lan | | lex]l2 o [oflo | [ || s |[ 20 [[o0o [ 20 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| oo, warn et [z )la s [alla [ s |0 |00 [0 ][] [J

2 | e, ik | | [wlolls [l [ [ [ s [ s |[20 [ 80 [ [

"2 | [sAc, ain | Tollz o [2]loll " [ s a0 [oo a0 ][] []

4 | ETHERIDGE, Lauri | Lo [# w (]l [ 0 00 (&[0 |[20 [s0] O [

s | sPinKs, e | [a iz (2 (e )ia [ | [ (s ][ s |(w][w0] O O

6 | osLeY. pai | [ lo alloll2 | 1 sl 0 |[oo[s0]| [ [J

7 | [riTron, chis | fo i o [ 0 0 1 I e a0 [lwl[ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[SAUNDERS, B | [DIXON, M . PITHER, M  TROWNSON, D Exc | 643 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BOSLEY, P | [TRITTON, C | LAMBERT,R |Exc WESTWELL, | Exc | 662 | 00 50 | 30 80 | |
3 [SPINKS, M | [BLAckal  BROADBELT,E  ETHERIDGE, L \ 649 [ 30 [ 30 | 60 110 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | |LAMBERT,R .~ TRITTON,C | SAGEA \ 655 [ 50 10 | 110 120 | \
| 5 [DIXON, M | | BROADBELT,E \ BLACKA, | \ PITHER, M \ 643 [ 30 30 | 140 150 | \
| 6 [SAUNDERS, B | SAGE,A \ LAMBERT, R \ BOSLEY, P \ 660 [ 40 20 | 180 170 | \
| 7 |[TURNER, C | SPINKS, M \ ETHERIDGE, L \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 [ 30 30 | 210 200 | \
| 8 [PITHER, M | WESTWELL, | | SAUNDERS, B .~ TRITTON,C \ 658 [ 30 30 | 240 230 | \
| 9 [BROADBELT, E | BLACKA/I \ BOSLEY, P | SAGE,A \ 650 [ 50 10 | 290 240 | \
10 |[SAUNDERS, B | SPINKS, M \ ETHERIDGE, L | WESTWELL, | \ 648 [ 30 30 | 320 270 | \
11 [DIXON, M | TURNER.C . PITHER, M | LAMBERT,R \ 648 | 20 | 40 | 340 310 | ]
12 [BLACKA, | | [SAGE A | SPINKS,M | WESTWELL, | \ 657 | 30 | 30 | 370 340 | |
13 [DIXON, M | BROADBELT,E . TURNER,C | BOSLEY,P \ 654 | 30 30 400 370 | |
14 [SAUNDERS, B | |BOSLEY,P \ PITHER, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 | 30 30 | 430 400 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | TURNERC | SPINKS, M | SAGEA \ 657 | 50 10 | 480 410 | ]
16 [DIXON, M | [BLACKAI  ETHERIDGE, L | WESTWELL, | \ 653 | 20 | 40 | 500 450 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ~ |COMPETITION | INTERNATIONAL

'SCOTLAND | 620 | 460 | [ENGLAND DATE: 14/05/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| MeiLLAN, | fe o 2 llallallal 1 lel w010 [u0] ] []

2 | UNTER, George | | [z [alr [z 1 o[ |[ [ |[20 80 ] [

5 | okinna, Charie | [1] [z ]la a0 le [ w0 |[20 [0 ] []

4 | coruis, arn | Tollo allalla /e [ el s |[o0 [0 [] []

5 | BEATON, Bobby | | (7] (afla iz 0 e[ so a0 [mo] ] []

6 | cAvPBELL, Andy | [a]lz (allala o | |6 o |loo[10][] [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | 3] c1jlo sl L J[e [ 100 |00 [100  [] []

|2 | TURNER, Chris | | Lol flolfolf2 o[ [ [[s][ 4 [[10 [5s0 ][] []

| 3 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | 3] L1 jlo s L Jle [ 100 oo [100  [] []

|4 | WILCOCK, Steve | | Lzl lofls [oil22/ [ [[s][ e [[10 [100] [] []

| 5 | [BLACKA, Ivan | | L lls flo foflol [ [ Ils || 40 [[oo][ a0 | [] []

| 6 | [McDERMOTT, Steve | | Lo | L2zl [ s [ e0 [[20 [1o | [] []

| 7| [CAROLINE, Mick | | do o b e oo [leo [ oo [ [

| 8 | \WESTWELL, lan | | lo bt I e [ ee floo [0 [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [TROWNSON, D | [HUNTER, G  MCMILLAN,J  TURNER,C [ 642 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [BROADBELT, E | \wiLcock, s | MCKINNA, C  COLLINS, B \ 637 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
| 3 [cAMPBELL, A | [BEATON,B | BLACKA/I  McDERMOTT, $ \ 642 | 50 | 10 | 90 90 | |
| 4 [McKINNA, C | | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C | COLLINS, B \ 648 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [BROADBELT, E | CAMPBELL, A \ BEATON, B | WILCOCK, § \ 644 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [BLACKA, I | McDERMOTT, $ \ HUNTER, G \ MCMILLAN, J \ 657 [ 10 50 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [CAMPBELL, A | |BEATON,B  TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C \ 640 [ 50 10 | 210 210 | \
| 8 |WILCOCK, S | [McMILLAN, J \ HUNTER, G | CAROLINE,M \ 646 | 30 30 | 240 240 |BROADBELT E T
| 9 |cOLLINS, B | McKINNA, C \ McDERMOTT, S \ BLACKA, | \ 648 [ 50 10 | 290 250 | \
10 [McMILLAN, J | HUNTER, G ~ TROWNSON, D  TURNER,C \ 645 [ 50 10 | 340 260 | |
11 [COLLINS, B | [MCKINNA, € | BROADBELT,E | WILCOCK, S \ 656 | 50 | 10 | 390 27.0 | |
12 [CAMPBELL, A | [McDERMOTT, s | BEATON,B | BLACKA/I \ 647 | 40 | 20 | 430 290 | ]
13 [McKINNA, C | TURNER,C  COLLINS, B ~ TROWNSON, D \ 655 | 40 | 20 | 470 310 | |
14 |CAMPBELL, A | WILCOCK,S | BEATON,B  BROADBELT,E \ 645 | 40 20 | 510 330 | |
15 [McMILLAN, J | |McDERMOTT, s . HUNTER,G | WESTWELL, | \ 655 | 40 | 20 | 550 350 | |
16 [TROWNSON, D | |BEATON,B . TURNER,C | CAMPBELL, A \ 651 [ 20 40 | 570 390 | \
17 |[BROADBELT, E | MCcDERMOTT, S \ McMILLAN, J \ HUNTER, G \ 656 | 10 50 | 580 440 | \
18 [McKINNA, C | WILCOCK, § | COLLINS, B \ BLACKA, | \ 659 [ 40 | 20 | 620 | 460 | \
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VENUE  LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 00 | 00 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 15/05/1982
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 570 || 380 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 16/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| lcarma, aon | 5] allal 0 Ils [0 o0 10| g []

2 | cox, varwn | T2 )iz [a [z 3] [ [ 15[ 1o][30][s0] ]

|3 | [NAYLOR, Steve - RR o e [ ee [0 [o0 )7

| 4 | MONK, Gary | | Lafloffo ol 0 0 0 [[s[[ 30 [[oo [ 30 ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | lslla s 2] s [ [ [s] 10 | 00 [1B0 ] []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | s lls 2 uuuuuugmu O

7| [BRYENTON, Steven | | Ll lo o [ 00 10 0 00 s [ 20 [[10 [ 30 | ] 7

| 8 | JOHNS, Peter | | L[ F 1 --EEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

[ 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave | mnowreo  [[ex | [ T[]0 0 L 1] L] [

2 | SAUNDERS, Bt | | ] (z )1z [ 0 e[ s0 (10 [m0] ] [J

"2 | TURNER, s | o] allz iz [ [ a0 wo | [] []

4| BLACKA, van | | =] (R [ o] (] [

s | faRoADseLT, Ene | =] e [ [ae oo a0 | [] [

6 | LAMBERT, Roge | | Caffo e fe ol 0 0 ls [ e |20 50| ] [

7| WeSTWELL, in | Tolla R [ Il 1 0 0 Jlall 10 foo[10][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |GARRAD, B | cox,m | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D FfExc| 621 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | \
2 [FINES, A | |BRYENTON, S \ LAMBERT, R | WESTWELL, | \ 644 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K |  [BLACKA, I \ MONK, G \ BROADBELT, E (Ret | 643 | 40 20 | 140 40 | \
| 4 [FINES, A | [JoHNs, P | WESTWELL, | . TURNER,C EF | 638 | 50 | 10 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [BLACKA I | MULLARKEY,K | SAUNDERS, B \ MONK, G \ 629 [ 20 40 [ 210 | 90 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m | TURNER,C \ LAMBERT, R \ 624 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
| 7 |[BROADBELT, E | FINES,A \ BLACKA, |  JOHNS,P (F | 632 | 20 40 280 140 | |
8 ICOX,M | [SAUNDERS, B  LAMBERT,R ~ BRYENTON, S ‘ 627 | 30 | 30 310 17.0 | |
9 [MULLARKEY,K |  TURNER,C | LAMBERT,R .~ MONK,G \ 640 | 30 | 30 | 340 200 | ]
10 [GARRAD, B | [cOX,M | BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I \ 627 | 50 | 10 390 210 | |
11 [TURNER, C | |SAUNDERS, B . JOHNS,P  BRYENTON,S \ 645 | 10 50 | 400 260 | |
12 |GARRAD, B | TURNER,C \ MONK, G \ BROADBELT, E F/Exc 626 | 40 | 20 | 440 280 | |
13 [BLACKA, | | MULLARKEY,K | SAUNDERS, B  JOHNS,P | F | 634 | 20 | 40 | 460 | 320 | \
14 [cox, M | |SAUNDERS, B \ FINES, A \ LAMBERT, R \ 627 [ 40 20 | 500 340 | \
15 [MULLARKEY,K |  TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | | Ret JOHNS, P F | 642 | 30 20 530 360 | \
16 [GARRAD, B | BLACKA/I \ MONK, G \ LAMBERT, R \ 624 [ 40 20 | 570 380 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 430 || 530 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 18/05/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | Lsllsl2 [sfs o[ || &[] 10 [loo |10 ] []

| 2 | [PAYNE, Steve | | loll 2 I—H—H—H—H—H—\-!Z—H—\ O 0O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | 2 T O N | A | nEE

|4 | BALDWIN, Mark | | Lo llo o] EEEEE- ] [

5 | SPARSHOTT, Nigel | [ )01 (s (o2 (2] [ (] me]loo][m0] g [

6 | Tz, vike | [ello uuuuuugmw 0 0

7 Aason, Tony | [a o iw ] [0l L I J[51[se |[w0][ 0] ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | T2 iz z(allall | 1 s 20|20 [0 ] []

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | fwfla (s falia |0 I J[s][ue|lwl =] O O

s | TuRNER, o | [allz 2 (w0l | 1 sl s |[w0 [s0] ] []

4| Lacka van | (2002 sl [ol(# ] | [ |[s][ s |[10 [0 O [

s | ‘BRoADBELT B | fw e alle el 0 00 s s |20 [0 [ [

6| LAVBERT, Roger | [z fo w0l [ 10 [ J[a][ a0 |[w0 [a | O O

7 WESTWELL tan | fwla ol 0 0 0 sl 20 w0 [a0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B ~ PAYNES \ 628 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |ABSON, T | |LAMBERT,R | WESTWELL, | \ HINTZ, M (F 642 | 30 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [SPARSHOTT, N | [BLAckal  BROADBELT,E . BALDWIN,M \ 634 [ 30 | 30 | 90 90 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | [FEATHERBY,C | WESTWELL, | . HINTZM \ 626 | 20 40 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |[SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D | SPARSHOTT, N \ BALDWIN, M \ 626 [ 10 50 | 120 180 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | TURNER,C \ PAYNE, S \ LAMBERT, R \ 624 [ 40 20 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |[FEATHERBY, C | BLACKA/I \ BROADBELT, E . ABSON,T FRem 616 | 30 @ 30 | 190 230 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | PAYNES | ABSON,T | WESTWELL, | \ 624 [ 30 30 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [SPARSHOTT, N | [TURNER,C \ LAMBERT, R \ BALDWIN, M \ 628 [ 30 30 | 250 290 | \
10 [BLACKA, | | WHITE K \ BROADBELT, E \ PAYNE, S \ 624 [ 20 40 | 270 330 | \
11 [SAUNDERS, B | [TROWNSON, D | FEATHERBY,C | SPARSHOTT,N \ 616 | 10 | 50 | 280 380 | ]
12 |WHITE, K | |BROADBELT,E ~ TURNER,C | ABSON,T \ 622 | 30 | 30 | 310 410 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | |SPARSHOTT,N | FEATHERBY,C | BLACKA,| \ 622 | 30 30 340 440 | |
14 |WHITE, K | PAYNES ~ SAUNDERS, B \ LAMBERT, R \ 630 [ 50 10 | 390 450 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | |SPARSHOTT,N . PAYNES . TURNER,C \ 628 | 30 30 420 480 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D | BLACKA,I | ABSON, T | WHITE K \ 622 | 10 | 50 | 430 530 | ]
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VENUE = |COWLEY ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 470 || 480 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 20/05/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 ||DRURY, Graham || =N lofls 2 [l [le [ 10 (10 [ 120
| 2 | JACKSON, Wayne | RR T RN R CCH U
| 3 | /ACKROYD, Colin || lex ] IR lex [3flo o 2[[ [[7]
| 4 | [HANDLEY, Mick || Lo llollo] EEEEE@-
|5 | PULLEN, Ashley || 3] BEN TN | 140 |

||

| |

=
o

DDDDDDHE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 6 ||cross, simon lellslaflzll2 s 2] [ 7 ][] 10 |20 [180]
| 7 | BARRETT, Bil S O N N TN N TR RN

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1| TROWNSON, Dave | Talla allalla | [ I s|[s0 ] oo[1s0
2| saunpeRs, eren | Loz l[a el 0 I s [ so |lz20][ 70
s | TuRNER, o | T2 0l2 2 (2]x | [ [ s | s0 |loo[ 0
4| /BLackA, an | [w ) la al[z ]l |l [ 5[ so |l20][ 100
|
|
|

5 | [BROADBELT, Eric

6 | |LAMBERT, Roger
7 | [WESTWELL, lan

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B  DRURY,G  ACKROYD,C Exc | 626 | 10 50 10 50 |

2 [cross, | |LAMBERT,R | WESTWELL, | \ BARRETT, B EF | 652 | 30 30 40 80 |

3 ‘PULLEN,A | |BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I  HANDLEY,M \ 636 | 30 | 30 | 70 110 |

4 |crROSS, | TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | . ACKROYD,C EF | 637 | 30 30 100 140 |

| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B \ PULLEN, A \ HANDLEY, M \ 624 [ 10 50 | 110 190 |

| 6 [DRURY, G | TURNER,C  CROSS,S \ LAMBERT, R \ 641 [ 40 20 | 150 210 |

| 7 [BLACKA I | WESTWELL, | \ BARRETT, B . ACKROYD,C Exc| 642 | 10 50 160 260 |BROADBELT,E
| 8 |ACKROYD, C | CROSS,S | SAUNDERS, B | F WESTWELL, | EF | 636 | 50 | 00 | 210 260 |

| 9 [PULLEN, A | [TURNER,C \ LAMBERT, R \ HANDLEY, M \ 640 [ 30 30 | 240 290 |

10 [PULLEN, A | DRURY, G \ BLACKA, | | WESTWELL, | \ 640 [ 50 10 | 290 300 |

11 [TROWNSON, D | [cross,s | SAUNDERS, B . ACKROYD,C \ 634 | 20 | 40 | 310 340 |

12 [CROSS, S | TURNER,C | WESTWELL, |  DRURY,G \ 646 | 30 | 30 | 340 370 |

